OP \$115.00 85163643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hertzbach & Company P.A.		11/16/2020	Professional; Association: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDO USA, LLP
Street Address:	330 N. Wabash
Internal Address:	Suite3200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85163643	BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS DELIVERING SUCCES
Serial Number:	85681852	H HERTZBACH & COMPANY , P.A. CERTIFIED P
Serial Number:	88064244	H HERTZBACH CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Serial Number:	87636301	GOING FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: ktabor@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine L. Tabor

Address Line 1: 400 West Lake Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine L. Tabor
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine L Tabor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Bird - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0855

900581532

source=Project Bird - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Project Bird - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Project Bird - Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of November 16, 2020 from Hertzbach & Company, P.A., a Maryland professional association (the "<u>Assignor</u>") to BDO USA, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (i) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (ii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documents) and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Marks. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor further authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks, and issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has full corporate or other power and authority to execute and deliver this Assignment and to carry out its obligations hereunder. The execution, delivery and performance of this Assignment and the consummation of the transaction contemplated hereby have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action of Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0857 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
HERTZBACH & COMPANY, P.A.	BDO USA, LLP	
o.		
By:	By:	
Name: Joel Chazen	Name: Stephen R. Ferrara	
Its: President and Managing Partner	Its: Chief Operating Officer	
Address for Notices:	Address for Notices:	
Attn: Joel Chazen	BDO USA, LLP	
Hertzbach Representative	330 N. Wabash	
800 Red Brook Boulevard, Suite 300	Suite 3200	
Owings Mills, MD 21117	Chicago, IL 60611	
-	Attn: Stephen R. Ferrara	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HERTZBACH & COMPANY, P.A.	BDO USA, LLP
By: Name: Joel Chazen Its: President and Managing Partner	By: L. Jeures Name: Stephen R. Ferrara Its: Chief Operating Officer
Address for Notices: Attn: Joel Chazen Hertzbach Representative 800 Red Brook Boulevard, Suite 300 Owings Mills, MD 21117	Address for Notices: BDO USA, LLP 330 N. Wabash Suite 3200 Chicago, IL 60611 Attn: Stephen R. Ferrara

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Serial No. Reg No.	Owner Information
BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS DELIVERING SUCCESS	Hertzbach & Company, P.A.
U.S. Registration No. 4029902 U.S. Application Serial No. 85163643	
H HERTZBACH & COMPANY, P.A. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS & CONSULTANTS and Design	Hertzbach & Company, P.A.
9 & 8 Y & 8 & 8 & 8 & 8 & 8 & 8 & 8 & 8 &	
U.S. Registration No. 4371047 U.S. Application Serial No. 85681852	
H HERTZBACH CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS · CONSULTANTS and Design	Hertzbach & Company, P.A.
(C) ARBITISBACA	
U.S. Registration No. 5792081 U.S. Application Serial No. 88064244	
GOING FORWARD U.S. Application Serial No: 87/636301 (abandoned)	Hertzbach & Company, P.A.

RECORDED: 11/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0860